## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_

## ORACLE CORPORATION

Petitioner

v.

CLOUDING IP, LLC

Patent Owner

Case IPR2013-00073

Patent 6,738,799

\_\_\_\_\_

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. ANDREW GRIMSHAW 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Clouding IP, LLC will take the deposition of Petitioner Oracle Corporation's declarant, Dr. Andrew Grimshaw, upon oral examination as follows:

Date: May 29, 2013

Time: 09:00 AM

Location: Oblon Spivak, 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, VA 22314



The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this date and time for Dr. Grimshaw's deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 20, 2013 /Tarek N. Fahmi/

Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

Fahmi, Sellers, Embert & Davitz 84 W. Santa Clara St. Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95113

Tel: 866-877-4883 Fax: 408-773-6177

Email: patents@fseip.com



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. ANDREW GRIMSHAW

was served on May 20, 2013, by filing this document though the Patent

Review Processing System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail

directed to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner at the following address:

Greg Gardella Scott McKeown Oblon Spivak 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, VA 22314

cpdocketgardella@oblon.com

cpdocketmckeown@oblon.com

The parties have agreed to electronic service in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 20, 2013 /*Tarek N. Fahmi/* 

Tarek N. Fahmi Reg. No. 41,402

Fahmi, Sellers, Embert & Davitz 84 W. Santa Clara St. Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95113

Tel: 866-877-4883 Fax: 408-773-6177

Email: patents@fseip.com

